505519830 06/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5566635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGN			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
ESS TECH, INC.		06/11/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: ESS TEC	CH, INC.			
Street Address: 26440 SV	SW PARKWAY AVENUE			
City: WILSON	ONVILLE			
State/Country: OREGO	REGON			
Postal Code: 97070				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 1	5476795			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (971)271-8021				
•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
	712718020			
•	ntcomm@mccrus.com			
•				
	STE 600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97205			
	OTTLAND, OREGON 97203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EST12301U02DIV			
	TAYLOR YOUNG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
	/Taylor Young/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	/Taylor Young/			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicat	tion of:	Date:	June 11, 2019	
Craig E. I	Evans et al.	Art Unit:	1729	
Serial No.	15/476,795	Examiner:	Daniel S. Gatewood	
Filed:	March 31, 2017	Attorney Ref.	EST12301U02DIV	
For:	INTERNALLY MAN	IFOLDED FLOW CELL	FOR AN ALL-IRON	HYBRID
	FLOW BATTERY			

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Attorney for Applicant respectfully requests to update the address of the assignee for the above-identified application.

Old Address: 2828 SW Corbett Ave., Portland, Oregon 97201

New Address: 26440 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070

Please update the assignee's address as indicated above and issue a Notice of Recordation in due course.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted to the USPTO via the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on June 11, 2019.

> /Taylor Young/ Taylor Young

Respectfully submitted, MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

/John D. Russell/ John D. Russell Registration No. 47,048 Customer No. 145572 of Attorneys for Applicants 806 S.W. Broadway, Suite 600 Portland, Oregon 97205 Telephone: (971) 271-8020 Facsimile: (971) 271-8021